



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulations

06-100X KRC Main Entrance Turnaround

Description: Remove and replace concrete turnaround, brick pavers, bollards, some sidewalk and curb. New light pole installation. Some storm work.

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) L. J. DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) R.A. Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section									
0010	202-2100 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	30.00	\$8.000	\$240.00	\$12.000	\$360.00	\$10.650	\$319.50
0020	202-3020 CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)	SF	10,642.00	\$1.750	\$18,623.50	\$1.550	\$16,495.10	\$1.500	\$15,963.00
0030	203A-1000 EXCAVATION	CY	187.00	\$20.000	\$3,740.00	\$22.000	\$4,114.00	\$19.050	\$3,562.35
0040	204-1000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,182.00	\$1.200	\$1,418.40	\$1.000	\$1,182.00	\$1.000	\$1,182.00
0050	304-1000 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	373.00	\$25.000	\$9,325.00	\$25.000	\$9,325.00	\$19.050	\$7,105.65
0070	SPEC-0200 TAP INTO EXISTING MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$470.000	\$470.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$850.000	\$850.00
0080	452-1101 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SF	10,070.00	\$6.000	\$60,420.00	\$5.550	\$55,888.50	\$5.800	\$58,406.00
0100	609-1300 ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	FOOT	30.00	\$25.000	\$750.00	\$25.000	\$750.00	\$32.000	\$960.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) L. J. DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) R.A. Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0110	608A-1052 REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK PAVERS, AS PER PLAN	SF	625.00	\$30.000	\$18,750.00	\$17.500	\$10,937.50	\$21.200	\$13,250.00
0111	608A-1001 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	572.00	\$5.000	\$2,860.00	\$5.250	\$3,003.00	\$5.300	\$3,031.60
0114	611-1841 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
0115	611-1000 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$850.000	\$850.00
0116	611-4014 6" CONDUIT, PVC	FOOT	173.00	\$15.000	\$2,595.00	\$15.000	\$2,595.00	\$10.650	\$1,842.45
0120	614-1000 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,155.000	\$2,155.00	\$2,650.000	\$2,650.00
0130	625-3040 CONDUIT, 4", 725.05	FOOT	85.00	\$5.000	\$425.00	\$5.000	\$425.00	\$5.300	\$450.50
0150	625-4000 TRENCH	FOOT	176.00	\$13.000	\$2,288.00	\$10.000	\$1,760.00	\$10.650	\$1,874.40
0160	625-3111 CONDUIT, 725.05, 1-1/4"	FOOT	176.00	\$6.000	\$1,056.00	\$3.000	\$528.00	\$3.200	\$563.20
0170	625-5130 PULL BOX, 725.08, 12"x12"	EACH	1.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$475.000	\$475.00
0180	625-1012 LIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$520.000	\$520.00	\$550.000	\$550.00
0190	625-1402 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$1,160.000	\$1,160.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$850.000	\$850.00
0191	625-2059 DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 12 AWG, 120 VOLT	FOOT	240.00	\$0.300	\$72.00	\$0.500	\$120.00	\$0.550	\$132.00
0192	625-2060 DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	360.00	\$0.400	\$144.00	\$2.800	\$1,008.00	\$2.950	\$1,062.00
0210	SPEC-0501 REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD, PER DETAIL	EACH	24.00	\$450.000	\$10,800.00	\$465.000	\$11,160.00	\$530.000	\$12,720.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) L. J. DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) R.A. Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0220	SPEC-0502	EACH	24.00	\$300.000	\$7,200.00	\$500.000	\$12,000.00	\$430.000	\$10,320.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD FOUNDATION, PER DETAIL									
(24 Items)			Totals:		\$146,236.90		\$137,876.10		\$140,169.65

Line Number	Item	Unit	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc			(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
			Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section							
0010	202-2100	FOOT	30.00	\$9.700	\$291.00	\$12.000	\$360.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED						
0020	202-3020	SF	10,642.00	\$1.300	\$13,834.60	\$1.700	\$18,091.40
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)						
0030	203A-1000	CY	187.00	\$21.400	\$4,001.80	\$16.000	\$2,992.00
	EXCAVATION						
0040	204-1000	SY	1,182.00	\$1.400	\$1,654.80	\$0.800	\$945.60
	SUBGRADE COMPACTION						
0050	304-1000	TON	373.00	\$31.200	\$11,637.60	\$24.000	\$8,952.00
	AGGREGATE BASE						
0070	SPEC-0200	EACH	1.00	\$710.000	\$710.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
	TAP INTO EXISTING MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN						
0080	452-1101	SF	10,070.00	\$4.850	\$48,839.50	\$10.000	\$100,700.00
	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN						
0100	609-1300	FOOT	30.00	\$27.000	\$810.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
	ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
0110	608A-1052	SF	625.00	\$19.750	\$12,343.75	\$17.000	\$10,625.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK PAVERS, AS PER PLAN						
0111	608A-1001	SF	572.00	\$5.400	\$3,088.80	\$10.000	\$5,720.00
	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN						
0114	611-1841	EACH	1.00	\$605.000	\$605.00	\$400.000	\$400.00
	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
0115	611-1000	EACH	1.00	\$1,139.000	\$1,139.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B						
0116	611-4014	FOOT	173.00	\$25.450	\$4,402.85	\$20.000	\$3,460.00
	6" CONDUIT, PVC						
0120	614-1000	LS	1.00	\$8,001.000	\$8,001.00	\$13,753.000	\$13,753.00
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC						
0130	625-3040	FOOT	85.00	\$16.700	\$1,419.50	\$25.000	\$2,125.00
	CONDUIT, 4", 725.05						

Line Number	Item	Unit	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc			(4) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
			Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0150	625-4000 TRENCH	FOOT	176.00	\$11.750	\$2,068.00	\$16.000	\$2,816.00
0160	625-3111 CONDUIT, 725.05, 1-1/4"	FOOT	176.00	\$3.300	\$580.80	\$7.000	\$1,232.00
0170	625-5130 PULL BOX, 725.08, 12"x12"	EACH	1.00	\$440.000	\$440.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
0180	625-1012 LIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$528.000	\$528.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
0190	625-1402 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$880.000	\$880.00	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00
0191	625-2059 DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 12 AWG, 120 VOLT	FOOT	240.00	\$0.550	\$132.00	\$5.000	\$1,200.00
0192	625-2060 DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	360.00	\$3.100	\$1,116.00	\$4.000	\$1,440.00
0210	SPEC-0501 REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD, PER DETAIL	EACH	24.00	\$493.000	\$11,832.00	\$550.000	\$13,200.00
0220	SPEC-0502 REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD FOUNDATION, PER DETAIL	EACH	24.00	\$513.000	\$12,312.00	\$400.000	\$9,600.00
(24 Items)			Totals:		\$142,668.00		\$204,612.00